faculty members visited different section and laboratories at FR&TI. 

Study Tour of Students from the Govt. Islamia College, Civil Lines, Lahore 

Water & Soil Testing Laboratory (R&T) provides free of cost water and soil testing 

services to the valued fish farmers. One hundred and six (106) water samples 

received from potential sites and fish ponds in Punjab have been analyzed in the Lab 

from January - March, 2022, through one thousand three hundred and seventy-eight 

(1378) chemical tests. Eighty-six (86) soil samples received in the Lab during this 

period are also analyzed through five hundred and sixteen (516) mechanical and 

chemical tests to determine site suitability for aquaculture in Punjab. 

QCL is devoted to provide reliable chemical and microbial testing services for its 

values customers in confirmation with the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025: 

2017. QCL has analyzed one hundred and seventy-three (173) samples of 

water, two hundred and four (204) samples of fish and one hundred and forty-

nine (149) samples of fish feed through two thousand one hundred and forty-one 

(2141) chemical tests during January – March, 2022. Two thousand three 

hundred and one (2301) microbial tests are also conducted for ninety-nine (99) 

samples of water and four hundred and twelve samples (412) of fish. 

Seven (07) diseased fish samples brought to the Aquaculture & Pathology 

Section were analyzed during January - March, 2022. Recommendations for 

appropriate treatment were also provided to the concerned farmers on the 

basis of diagnosis of fish disease.